
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1R-CRA-2019-
04

Name: Streetscape Ph III Contract Extension to 1/2020

Status:Type: CRA Resolution Passed

File created: In control:12/4/2018 Regular Community Redevelopment Agency
Meeting

On agenda: Final action:1/16/2019 1/16/2019

Title: A Resolution Of The Hollywood, Florida, Community Redevelopment Agency (“CRA”), Authorizing The
Appropriate CRA Officials To Issue A Contract Time Extension, Without Increase In Costs, For The
Streetscape Phase III Project That Includes Undergrounding Of Overhead Utilities And Streetscape
Beautification To Be Completed By January 15, 2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1 Reso Stscp Ph III Cont Ext, 2. 2 Change Order #2 - No Cost Time Extension, 3. 3 BIS Stscp Ph III
Cont Ext, 4. tercrastreetscapephaseiii.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

A Resolution Of The Hollywood, Florida, Community Redevelopment Agency (“CRA”),
Authorizing The Appropriate CRA Officials To Issue A Contract Time Extension, Without
Increase In Costs, For The Streetscape Phase III Project That Includes Undergrounding Of
Overhead Utilities And Streetscape Beautification To Be Completed By January 15, 2020.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:
The Streetscape Phase III Project includes undergrounding of overhead utilities and
streetscape beautification. Due to scheduling issues with the new parking garage between
Nevada and Nebraska Streets there is a need for a time extension of the contract for the
Streetscape Improvements Phase III without an increase of costs. The requested contract
time extension will require project completion by January 15, 2020.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Jorge Camejo, Executive Director

City of Hollywood Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

